

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2 5 6 7 OF 2 0 0 6

MGM T., E S S O R P E M I L L S LT D.

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

P R E S I D I N G O F I C E R , L A B O U R C O U R T & O R S.

Respondent(s)

Date: 2 7 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E P. SAT H A S I V A M

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. P . Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Manoha r Gupta, Adv.
Mr. V. Ra m a s u b r a m a n i a n ,Adv.
Mr Anshu m a n Ashok, Adv.
Mr. Pur u s h o t t a m S.T.,Adv.
Ms. Fabin A.K., Adv.
Ms. Saha r Ba k ht, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent
No. 2

Mr. S. Guru Krishn a Ku m a r , Adv.
Mr. C.K. Chandra sek a r a n, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P. P . R a o , learned senior counsel for the appellant started his argument at 2.0 5 p.m. and concluded at 3.0 5 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. S.Guru Krishn a Ku m a r , learned counsel for respondent No. 2 commenced his arguments and concluded at 3.5 0 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submis sions shall be filed within 3- 4 days.

Anita

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

- 2 -

List of books referred :

1. (2006) 7 SCC 180 at p.188 paras 16 and 18
2. (2006) 2 SCC 282 at p.283 and 285 paras 8 and 12
3. (2005) 8 SCC 58 para 12